South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 25, 2024, 01:00:55 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*0261 (Rat #0081, Act #0050 of 2015) General Bill, By Thurmond
Summary: Persons age sixty and over attending classes

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-111-320, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROVISIONS ALLOWING PERSONS AGE SIXTY AND OVER TO ATTEND STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF
HIGHER EDUCATION WITHOUT PAYMENT OF TUITION, SO AS TO REMOVE CRITERIA PROVIDING THESE PERSONS
MAY RECEIVE NO COMPENSATION AS FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES. - ratified title

12/10/14
12/10/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
03/26/15
04/01/15
04/01/15
04/14/15
04/14/15
04/14/15
05/14/15
05/20/15
05/27/15
05/27/15
05/28/15
06/02/15
06/03/15
06/08/15
06/09/15

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 158)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 158)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 14)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 21)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 21)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 110)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 110)
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)
Debate adjourned until Wed., 5-27-15 (House Journal-page 23)

Read second time (House Journal-page 63)

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 63)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 16)

Ratified R 81

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/15

Act No. 50

Page 1 of 1



