South Carolina Legislature

April 25, 2024, 01:00:55 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

06/09/15

S*0261 (Rat #0081, Act #0050 of 2015) General Bill, By Thurmond

Summary: Persons age sixty and over attending classes

Act No. 50

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 59-111-320, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROVISIONS ALLOWING PERSONS AGE SIXTY AND OVER TO ATTEND STATE-SUPPORTED INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION WITHOUT PAYMENT OF TUITION, SO AS TO REMOVE CRITERIA PROVIDING THESE PERSONS MAY RECEIVE NO COMPENSATION AS FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES. - ratified title

12/10/14	Senate	Prefiled
12/10/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/13/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 158)
01/13/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 158)
03/26/15	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/01/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/01/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/14/15	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/14/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 110)
04/14/15	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 110)
05/14/15	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)
05/20/15	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 5-27-15 (House Journal-page 23)
05/27/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 63)
05/27/15	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 63)
05/28/15	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 16)
06/02/15		Ratified R 81
06/03/15		Signed By Governor
06/08/15		Effective date 06/03/15
00/00/45		A (NI FO